
Page 1 of 2 AM No. 23-092 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 23-092   

SUBJECT:  APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT FIVE FOR DIRTWORKS INC., 

CONTRACT 22-139B, TO EXTEND CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE FOR 

THE BUTTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WATER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT 

PROJECT. 

AGENDA OF: August 15, 2023 

ASSEMBLY ACTION: Approved under the consent agenda 08/15/23 BJH 

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: Present to the Assembly for 

consideration. 

Route To: Signature 

Originator 

8 / 2 / 2 0 2 3

X D o n a l d J o u r d i a n

S i g n e d b y : D o n a l d R . J o u r d i a n

Division Manager 

8 / 2 / 2 0 2 3

X

S i g n e d b y : C o l e B r a n h a m

Department Director 

8 / 2 / 2 0 2 3

X T o m A d a m s , P E

S i g n e d b y : T o m A d a m s

Purchasing Director 

8 / 3 / 2 0 2 3

X

S i g n e d b y : R u s s K r a f f t

Finance Director 

8 / 3 / 2 0 2 3

X C h e y e n n e H e i n d e l

S i g n e d b y : C h e y e n n e H e i n d e l

Borough Attorney 

8 / 3 / 2 0 2 3

X N i c h o l a s S p i r o p o u l o s

S i g n e d b y : N i c h o l a s S p i r o p o u l o s

Borough Manager 

8 / 3 / 2 0 2 3

X M i c h a e l B r o w n

S i g n e d b y : M i c h a e l B r o w n

Borough Clerk 

8 / 3 / 2 0 2 3

X L o n n i e M c K e c h n i e

S i g n e d b y : L o n n i e M c K e c h n i e

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Mat-Su Borough approved contract award 22-

139B to Dirtworks, Inc., in the amount of $584,200.00 on June 28, 

2022, with a final completion date of July 16, 2023, through AM 

22-085; and extended to July 31, 2023, through change order one,

AM 22-108.

In accordance with MSB 3.08.170 (B), staff is requesting 

administrative authority to modify the contract completion dates 



 

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 23-092 

for unforeseen circumstances, due to the well pump not being sized 

appropriately to supply required pressure to operate the updated 

domestic water system in the Butte Elementary School facility. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval of contract 

extension to September 30, 2023, with substantial completion 

August 31, 2023, for contract 22-139B, with Dirtworks, Inc., for 

the Butte Elementary School Water System Replacement project. 


